DO NOT INVOICE THIS ADDRESS

City and County of Denver
Purchasing Division

201 W. Colfax Ave Dept. 304

Denver, CO 80202

United States of America

Ph: 720-913-8100 Fax: 720-913-8101

Purchase Order

Page 1 of 2

Purchase Order Number

PO-00147408

Supplier

WAGNER EQUIPMENT CO
18000 SMITH RD
AURORA, CO 80011
United States of America
Ph: (303) 7393230

Purchase Order Date Mar 21, 2024

Contract ID

Payment Terms Net 30

Payment Type ACH

Buyer Matthew Monaghan
Matthew.Monaghan@denvergov.d

Ship-To

5440 Roslyn Area
5440 Roslyn St
Denver, CO 80216

United States of America

Michael Helgeson

Bill To

Bill To Same As Ship To

Denver, CO 80202

United States of America

Mary Meinzer

Currency Total Lines Amount Tax Exempt Total PO Amount
usb $1,230,000.00 | 98-02890-0000 $1,230,000.00
Shipping Terms Shipping Method Shipping Instructions

FOB Destination

Common Carrier

Goods Lines
Line Item Name Supplier ltem Unit of Measure Unit Line Amount
Number Identifier Description Due Date Quantity Price

1 Caterpillar Model: One Each 1 $615,000.00 $615,000.00
New AP655 Asphalt
Paver
Ref#2023-031

2 Caterpillar Model: One Each 1 $615,000.00 $615,000.00

New AP655 Asphalt
Paver
Ref#2023-039




Purchase Order Page 2 of 2

Vendor to fill in and submit attached Exhibit Vehicle Check-In.

Delivery will NOT be considered complete without the Vehicle Check-In form and payment will not be remitted.
Agency Contact: Michael Helgeson | (720) 865-3913 | michael.helgeson@denvergov.org
Vendor Contact: Andrew Kratt | (303) 882-5257 | Kratt_ Andy@wagnerequipment.com
Delivery: Monday through Friday between 8:00 am and 1:00 pm by appointment.
Location:

City and County of Denver

Fleet Management

5440 Roslyn Street, Building C

Denver, CO 80216

Coordinate Delivery: (720) 865-3900

Title to Read:

City and County of Denver

201 West Colfax Avenue Dept. 304

Denver, CO 80202

Documents to be Provided Upon Delivery:

Application for Title, State of Colorado
Odometer/Hours Statement

Vehicle Reference Numbers: #23-031, 23-039

REFER TO EXHIBIT "A" FOR DESCRIPTION AND PRICING ONLY.

VENDOR: You must contact the agency contact listed above to confirm this order.

Purchase Order price listed herein includes all shipping and handling.

All invoicing must match the purchase order exactly and contain the purchase order number (PO-00147408) and Vehicle Reference Numbers (2023-031,
2023-039). All invoices must be sent directly to the bill to address listed on the purchase order, this address may be different than the ship to address. Changes to
this purchase are not valid without prior approval from purchasing.

For additional questions regarding this purchase order, contact the Agency Contact listed above on the purchase order.

This purchase is pursuant to DRMC 20-64.5 - Cooperative Purchase (Sourcewell #060122-CAT).

Purchase pursuant to 3.26(e)-This Purchase Order is contingent on Council approval and is void without such action.

e

Authorized By

By accepting this Purchase Order you agree to the Terms and Conditions of the General Services Purchasing Division.
Follow the URL provided to the Purchase Order Terms and Conditions —
https://denvergov.org/files/assets/public/v/1/purchasing/documents/
generalservicespurchasing_general_conditions_of_purchase_11242021.pdf



Quote 258085-01

i) WAGNER

Quote 258085-01

Jun 07, 2023

CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER
5440 ROSLYN ST BLDG C
DENVER, Colorado 80216

Attention: Michael Helgeson

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products and are pleased to
quote the following for your consideration.

Caterpillar Model: One New AP655 Asphalt Paver

Budget quote, Estimated Delivery, 2024

We appreciate the opportunity to extend this quote. Pricing is subject to change based on
manufacturer changes to cost and availability. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to

contact me.

Regards,

Andy Kratt
Sales Representative
Wagner Equipment Co.
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Quote 258085-01

Caterpillar Model: AP655 Paving
STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN -CAT turbo-charged diesel engine -Air cleaner, dry-type dual element with -integral
precleaner -Air-to-air after cooler (ATAAC) -Belt, automatic tensioner -Demand fans -Fuel filter /
water separator -Fuel priming pump, electric -Propel system - direct hydrostatic, -dual path drive,
electronic control -Dual braking systems (service & parking) -Dual propel pump and motor system
-Propel modes, pave/travel/maneuver -Speed control system

ELECTRICAL -Alarm, back-up -Alternator, 100-amp -Batteries, two maintenance free, -

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -Instrumentation, dual LCD touchscreens -Lockable vandalism
guards -Platform handrails / guardrails -Power assist steering -Hour meter -Hopper wing control,
independent -12 V aux power port --Steering wheel, spring return --Propel lever with speed control
dial --Ground speed indicator --Cup holder --Propel console, tilting --Control console, tilting -Dual,
swing-out operator stations -Automatic engine speed control -diagnostics -system with advanced
element -Electronic monitoring and warning

ELECTRICAL -slope ready machine wiring -Plug and play aftermarket grade and -Starting and
charging system, 24-volt -Remote jump start receptacle -Product link ready -Machine security
system wire-ready -Horn, forward warning -Integrated 70 KW generator -CAT ET diagnostic
connector -1000 CCA each

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -Throttle control, high/low idle, -

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT -Screed counterbalance -Screed lock pins -Sight gauges:
--engine coolant --pump drive --material feed planetaries -Slow moving vehicle sign (for AM-N)
-S.0.S. sampling ports -Sound-suppression insulation kit -Steering guide (1) -Tow point indicator
scales, lower -Vandalism protection caplocks

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -ECO-mode and variable, electronic -

APPLICATION SPECIFIC COMPONENTS -Adjustable height augers, hydraulic -cast ni-hard steel,
split segment, -406 mm (16 in) diameter -Electronic auger/feeder control system --Gateless feeder
system --Manual override --Reversible --Variable speed -Heavy-duty feeder flight bars, forged -steel,
bushed roller chain -High-hardness, abrasion resistant drag -pans, replaceable -Outboard feeder
drives -Remote mounted bearing lube points

FLUIDS -Extended life coolant with protection -to -37C (-35F)
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Quote 258085-01

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT -Doors, service access, hinged, locking -Filters, hydraulic,
grouped -Fuel tank with sediment drain, -278 L (73 gal) -Grouped lube points -Pressure test ports,
hydraulic -quick-connect -

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

AP655 W1/BASEG&S/SES0V  3.23
LANE 3 ORDER

APRON, STR HYD FOLD, MTS
FLASHING, STR HYD FOLD, RGD
PLATE, STANDARD WEAR LIFE
PUSH ROLLER, OSCILLATING
EXTENSION, MAINFRAME, POWER
EXTENSION, 6" AUGER, PAIR
ADAPTER, VIBE SCREED

TANK, WASHDOWN

ENGINE, CAT C4.4

HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V
TRACK, MTS, SMOOTH

LIGHTS, WORKING

SENSOR, FEEDER, SONIC
STEERING, SPRING RETURN
PEDALS, DECELERATOR

SEAT, VINYL, BASIC

VENTILATION SYSTEM, NO CANOPY
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLEG641
CYLINDER KIT, STANDARD
COMMISSIONING, NOT NEEDED
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI

PAINT, STANDARD, ANSI/ISO
PANEL, POWER SUPPLY
UMBRELLA, CAT

LIGHT, HAZARD

CONTROL, BASE CAT G&S SYSTEM
SENSOR, SLOPE
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SENSOR, GRADE, SONIC
SCREED, SE50 V

CYLINDER KIT, STANDARD
FILMS, ANSI

EXT, POWER FOR MANUAL ENDGATE
ENDGATE, ADJUSTABLE CRANK
HEATER, ENDGATE

PLATES, STD WEAR LIFE WEAR
CONTROL, PENDANT

MOUNT, SWIVEL CONTROLS
UMBRELLA, SCREED OPERATOR
PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK

Quote 258085-01

TOTAL SALE PRICE, ESTIMATED DELIVERY, 2024

$615,000.00

WARRANTY & COVERAGE
Standard Warranty:

Extended Coverage:

F.O.B/TERMS:
Denver Shop

12 Months Unlimited Hours, Parts and Labor (Travel
Time included for the first 6 months)
AP655-48 MO/4000 HR PREMIER
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MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

APB55 07A MTS ASPHALT PAVER
LANLC 2 ORDLR

APRON, STR HYD FOLD, MTS
FLASHING, SIRHYD FOLD

PLATE, STANDARD WEAR LIFE
PUSH ROLLER, OSCILLATING
EXTENSION, MAINFRAME, POWER
KIT, AUGER AND MAINFRAME EXT
ADAP [ER, VIBE SCREED

TANK, WASHDOWN

ENGINE, CAT C4.4

HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V
TRACK, MTS, SMOOTH

LIGHTS, WORKING

SENSOR, FEEDER, SONIC
STEERING, SPRING RETURN
PEDALS, DECELERATOR

SEAT, VINYL, DELUXE
VENTILATION SYSTEM, NO CANOPY
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLEG41
CYLINDER KIT, STANDARD
COMMISSIONING, NOT NEEDED
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI

PAINT, STANDARD, ANSI/ISO
PANEL, POWER SUPPLY
UMBRELLA, CAT

LIGHT, HAZARD

CONTROL, BASE CAT G&S SYSTEM
SENSOR, SLOPE

SENSOR, GRADE, SONIC, EXTEND
BEAM, SONIC AVERAGING, CAT G&S
CASE, SONIC SENSOR

PLOW, TRACK

GUIDE, STEERING

INDICATOR, TOW POINT

KIT, UPTIME

HOSE, REEL WITH WAND

VISORS, DISPLAY, TRACTOR

584-2858
0P-9002

565-4371
603-0628
424-9155
488-9800
433-7577
416-4110
433-6621
424-9195
584-1072
477-9916
207-9687
424-0927
609-8693
416-4118
416-1453
416-1447
433-7574
462-2916
433-7564
0P-2587

603-6959
567-0751
416-2013
187-6649
198-8284
606-6217
362-8687
602-9483
417-1907
491-0721
480-0259
273-9969
435-1067
458-4087
605-5644
490-4132

Quote 270319-01

$466,960.00
$0.00
$8,810.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,470.00
$8,520.00
$7,040.00
$0.00
$3,340.00
$0.00
$0.00
$30,330.00
$1,005.00
$5,170.00
$0.00
$2,290.00
$1,950.00
$11,100.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,810.00
$476.00
$980.00
$11,010.00
$3,750.00
$12,220.00
$22,710.00
$328.00
$3,110.00
$890.00
$885.00
$1,165.00
$2,505.00
$1,060.00
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DEFLECTOR, CONVEYOR
FLASHING, SIDE, SHORT
SCREED, SE50V

CYLINDER KIT, STANDARD
FILMS, ANSI

EXT, POWER FOR MANUAL ENDGATE
ENDGATE, ADJUSTABLE CRANK
HEATER, ENDGATE

PLATES, STD WFAR | IFF WEFAR
VISORS, DISPLAY

CONTROL, PENDANT

MOUNT, SWIVEL CONTROLS
SHOE, SAFETY EDGE

Lsee W

Desody

Quote 270319-01

KLQQL\\

505-0166 $680.00
587-5095 $1.285.00
428-4845 $109,240.00
437-0067 $0.00
449-8858 $0.00
450-6610 $4 300.00
538-0613 $0 00
490-1681 $2.800.00
619-8672 $0 00
467-0083 $430.00
473-3322 $3,100.00
480-7055 $1,660.00
467-4575 $1,145.00

/ T
= L_\
\':’_:;Jx ,53
Ly oy & 1R
2 1 o)
J—
e O e 1
// -7
(
L) o =20

Page 5 of 6



CITY PO EXHIBIT
City and County of Denver
Fleet Management
Vendor Supplied Information Data
City Unit(s) # (City Use Only)

ENTER CITY PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER: PO- _ _ __ ______
Example:P0O-00003584

The following underlined forms and information are REQUIRED for new vehicle deliveries:

|_| Copy of entire Purchase Order (all pages)

|:| Original MSO (Manufacturers Statement of Origin) — is required for all
vehicles except off-road and construction equipment. May receive one for
some off road equipment if manufacturer issues one.

Name of purchaser: City and County of Denver
Address: 201 W. Colfax Ave. Dept. 304
Denver, CO 80202

Secured Dealer Bill of Sale (DR2407) — IN STATE ONLY - Required for on the road vehicles
Such as cars, pickup[s, vans and any vehicle under 16,000 GVWR. Not needed if odometer
Section is filled out and signed on MSO. Not required on vehicles over 16,000GVWR LBS.

Application for Title and Registration (DR2395) — Required for all on-road
vehicles and trailers.

Verification of Vehicle Identification Number (DR2698) - Required for all
Vehicles coming from an out of state dealer, incomplete vehicle. |.E. Cab and
Chassis.

Statement of Fact (DR2444) - Required on all vehicles with modifications to the cab and chassis.
Such as a body crane, auxiliary engine, etc. The statement of fact must include the modifications
made and include VIN numbers of chassis and equipment.

Special Mobile Machinery Form (DR2689) - Required on all off road and
Construction equipment. I.E. Front end loaders, tractors, skid steer loaders,
Mowers, air compressors, motor graders, efc.

Weight slip required - (on all incomplete vehicles that are made into a complete vehicle) — and all
off-road equipment and construction type equipment. (Front end loaders, sweepers, graders, air
compressors, rollers, etc.).

Temporary License Plate — Required for all on-road vehicles. Not required for off road
Equipment.

Original Dealer Invoice - Required for all vehicles on and off the
Road.

Receipt or Contract for Optional Warranty — Only if spec or called out on P.O.

Shop and Parts manuals (as required) (CD or electronic form preferred) — Only if spec or
show as a line item of P.O.

Standard Sales Tax Receipt for Vehicle Sales (DR0024)-IN STATE ONLY- Required for purchases to
disclose the purchase amount to the state.

B NN N Nl

Dealer Signature: Date:

DMV CHECKLIST Version: 06-02-2020



	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER VEHICLE  EQUIPMENT DEALER DELIVERY CHECK-IN FORM (Version 6 2 2020).pdf
	CITY PO EXHIBIT
	Copy of entire Purchase Order (all pages)
	Dealer Signature:  Date:


