Purchase Order

Page 1 of 2

DO NOT INVOICE THIS ADDRESS

City and County of Denver Purchasing Division 201 W. Colfax Ave Dept. 304 Denver, CO 80202 United States of America Ph: 720-913-8100 Fax: 720-913-8101

WAGNER EQUIPMENT CO

18000 SMITH RD

Ph: (303) 7393230

AURORA, CO 80011

United States of America

Supplier



Purchase Order Number	PO-00147408
Purchase Order Date	Mar 21, 2024
Contract ID	
Payment Terms	Net 30
Payment Type	ACH
Buyer	Matthew Monaghan
	Matthew.Monaghan@denvergov.c

Ship-To

5440 Roslyn Area 5440 Roslyn St Denver, CO 80216 United States of America Michael Helgeson

Bill To

Bill To Same As Ship To Denver, CO 80202 United States of America Mary Meinzer

	Currency	Total Lines Amount	Tax Exempt	Total PO Amount
	USD	\$1,230,000.00	98-02890-0000	\$1,230,000.00
Shipping Terms		Shipping Method	Shipping Instructions	
FOB Destination		Common Carrier		

Goods Lines								
Line Number	Item Name	Supplier Item Identifier	Description	Due Date	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Line Amount
1			Caterpillar Model: One New AP655 Asphalt Paver Ref#2023-031		Each	1	\$615,000.00	\$615,000.00
2			Caterpillar Model: One New AP655 Asphalt Paver Ref#2023-039		Each	1	\$615,000.00	\$615,000.00

Vendor to fill in and submit attached Exhibit Vehicle Check-In.

Delivery will NOT be considered complete without the Vehicle Check-In form and payment will not be remitted.

Agency Contact: Michael Helgeson | (720) 865-3913 | michael.helgeson@denvergov.org

Vendor Contact: Andrew Kratt | (303) 882-5257 | Kratt_ Andy@wagnerequipment.com

Delivery: Monday through Friday between 8:00 am and 1:00 pm by appointment.

Location:

City and County of Denver Fleet Management 5440 Roslyn Street, Building C Denver, CO 80216 Coordinate Delivery: (720) 865-3900

Title to Read:

City and County of Denver 201 West Colfax Avenue Dept. 304 Denver, CO 80202

Documents to be Provided Upon Delivery:

Application for Title, State of Colorado Odometer/Hours Statement

Vehicle Reference Numbers: #23-031, 23-039

REFER TO EXHIBIT "A" FOR DESCRIPTION AND PRICING ONLY.

VENDOR: You must contact the agency contact listed above to confirm this order.

Purchase Order price listed herein includes all shipping and handling.

All invoicing must match the purchase order exactly and contain the purchase order number (PO-00147408) and Vehicle Reference Numbers (2023-031, 2023-039). All invoices must be sent directly to the bill to address listed on the purchase order, this address may be different than the ship to address. Changes to this purchase are not valid without prior approval from purchasing.

For additional questions regarding this purchase order, contact the Agency Contact listed above on the purchase order.

This purchase is pursuant to DRMC 20-64.5 - Cooperative Purchase (Sourcewell #060122-CAT).

Purchase pursuant to 3.26(e)-This Purchase Order is contingent on Council approval and is void without such action.

Potaco,

Authorized By

By accepting this Purchase Order you agree to the Terms and Conditions of the General Services Purchasing Division. Follow the URL provided to the Purchase Order Terms and Conditions – https://denvergov.org/files/assets/public/v/1/purchasing/documents/ generalservicespurchasing_general_conditions_of_purchase_11242021.pdf



Quote 258085-01

Jun 07, 2023

CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER 5440 ROSLYN ST BLDG C DENVER, Colorado 80216

Attention: Michael Helgeson

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

Caterpillar Model: One New AP655 Asphalt Paver

Budget quote, Estimated Delivery, 2024

We appreciate the opportunity to extend this quote. Pricing is subject to change based on manufacturer changes to cost and availability. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

Andy Kratt Sales Representative Wagner Equipment Co.

Caterpillar Model: AP655 Paving

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN -CAT turbo-charged diesel engine -Air cleaner, dry-type dual element with -integral precleaner -Air-to-air after cooler (ATAAC) -Belt, automatic tensioner -Demand fans -Fuel filter / water separator -Fuel priming pump, electric -Propel system - direct hydrostatic, -dual path drive, electronic control -Dual braking systems (service & parking) -Dual propel pump and motor system -Propel modes, pave/travel/maneuver -Speed control system

ELECTRICAL -Alarm, back-up -Alternator, 100-amp -Batteries, two maintenance free, -

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -Instrumentation, dual LCD touchscreens -Lockable vandalism guards -Platform handrails / guardrails -Power assist steering -Hour meter -Hopper wing control, independent -12 V aux power port --Steering wheel, spring return --Propel lever with speed control dial --Ground speed indicator --Cup holder --Propel console, tilting --Control console, tilting -Dual, swing-out operator stations -Automatic engine speed control -diagnostics -system with advanced element -Electronic monitoring and warning

ELECTRICAL -slope ready machine wiring -Plug and play aftermarket grade and -Starting and charging system, 24-volt -Remote jump start receptacle -Product link ready -Machine security system wire-ready -Horn, forward warning -Integrated 70 KW generator -CAT ET diagnostic connector -1000 CCA each

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT - Throttle control, high/low idle, -

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT -Screed counterbalance -Screed lock pins -Sight gauges: --engine coolant --pump drive --material feed planetaries -Slow moving vehicle sign (for AM-N) -S.O.S. sampling ports -Sound-suppression insulation kit -Steering guide (1) -Tow point indicator scales, lower -Vandalism protection caplocks

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -ECO-mode and variable, electronic -

APPLICATION SPECIFIC COMPONENTS -Adjustable height augers, hydraulic -cast ni-hard steel, split segment, -406 mm (16 in) diameter -Electronic auger/feeder control system --Gateless feeder system --Manual override --Reversible --Variable speed -Heavy-duty feeder flight bars, forged -steel, bushed roller chain -High-hardness, abrasion resistant drag -pans, replaceable -Outboard feeder drives -Remote mounted bearing lube points

FLUIDS -Extended life coolant with protection -to -37C (-35F)

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT -Doors, service access, hinged, locking -Filters, hydraulic, grouped -Fuel tank with sediment drain, -278 L (73 gal) -Grouped lube points -Pressure test ports, hydraulic -quick-connect -

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

AP655 W1/BASEG&S/SE50V 3.23 LANE 3 ORDER APRON, STR HYD FOLD, MTS FLASHING, STR HYD FOLD, RGD PLATE, STANDARD WEAR LIFE PUSH ROLLER, OSCILLATING EXTENSION, MAINFRAME, POWER EXTENSION, 6" AUGER, PAIR ADAPTER, VIBE SCREED TANK, WASHDOWN ENGINE, CAT C4.4 HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V TRACK, MTS, SMOOTH LIGHTS, WORKING SENSOR, FEEDER, SONIC STEERING, SPRING RETURN PEDALS, DECELERATOR SEAT, VINYL, BASIC VENTILATION SYSTEM, NO CANOPY PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE641 CYLINDER KIT, STANDARD COMMISSIONING, NOT NEEDED INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI PAINT, STANDARD, ANSI/ISO PANEL, POWER SUPPLY UMBRELLA, CAT LIGHT, HAZARD CONTROL, BASE CAT G&S SYSTEM SENSOR, SLOPE

SENSOR, GRADE, SONIC SCREED, SE50 V CYLINDER KIT, STANDARD FILMS, ANSI EXT, POWER FOR MANUAL ENDGATE ENDGATE, ADJUSTABLE CRANK HEATER, ENDGATE PLATES, STD WEAR LIFE WEAR CONTROL, PENDANT MOUNT, SWIVEL CONTROLS UMBRELLA, SCREED OPERATOR PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK

TOTAL SALE PRICE, ESTIMATED DELIVERY, 2024

\$615,000.00

WARRANTY & COVERAGE

Standard Warranty:

Extended Coverage:

12 Months Unlimited Hours, Parts and Labor (Travel Time included for the first 6 months) AP655-48 MO/4000 HR PREMIER

F.O.B/TERMS:

Denver Shop

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

AP655 07A MTS ASPHALT PAVER	584-2858	\$466,960.00
LANE 2 ORDER	00-9002	\$0.00
APRON, STR HYD FOLD, MTS	565-4371	\$8,810.00
FLASHING, STR HYD FOLD	603-0628	\$0.00
PLATE, STANDARD WEAR LIFE	424-9155	\$0.00
PUSH ROLLER, OSCILLATING	488-9800	\$6,470.00
EXTENSION, MAINFRAME, POWER	433-7577	\$8,520.00
KIT, AUGER AND MAINFRAME EXT	416-4110	\$7,040.00
ADAPTER, VIBE SCREED	433-6621	\$0.00
TANK, WASHDOWN	424-9195	\$3,340.00
ENGINE, CAT C4.4	584-1072	\$0.00
HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V	477-9916	\$0.00
TRACK, MTS, SMOOTH	297-9687	\$30,330.00
LIGHTS, WORKING	424-0927	\$1,005.00
SENSOR, FEEDER, SONIC	609-8693	\$5,170.00
STEERING, SPRING RETURN	416-4118	\$0.00
PEDALS, DECELERATOR	416-1453	\$2,290.00
SEAT, VINYL, DELUXE	416-1447	\$1,950.00
VENTILATION SYSTEM, NO CANOPY	433-7574	\$11,100.00
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE641	462-2916	\$0.00
CYLINDER KIT, STANDARD	433-7564	\$0.00
COMMISSIONING, NOT NEEDED	0P-2587	\$0.00
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	603-6959	\$0.00
PAINT, STANDARD, ANSI/ISO	567-0751	\$0.00
PANEL, POWER SUPPLY	416-2013	\$8,810.00
UMBRELLA, CAT	187-6649	\$476.00
LIGHT, HAZARD	198-8284	\$980.00
CONTROL, BASE CAT G&S SYSTEM	606-6217	\$11,010.00
SENSOR, SLOPE	362-8687	\$3,750.00
SENSOR, GRADE, SONIC, EXTEND	602-9483	\$12,220.00
BEAM, SONIC AVERAGING, CAT G&S	417-1907	\$22,710.00
CASE, SONIC SENSOR	491-0721	\$328.00
PLOW, TRACK	480-0259	\$3,110.00
GUIDE, STEERING	273-9969	\$890.00
INDICATOR, TOW POINT	435-1067	\$885.00
KIT, UPTIME	458-4087	\$1,165.00
HOSE, REEL WITH WAND	605-5644	\$2,505.00
VISORS, DISPLAY, TRACTOR	490-4132	\$1,060.00

DEFLECTOR, CONVEYOR	505-0166	\$680.00
FLASHING, SIDE, SHORT	567-5095	\$1,285.00
SCREED, SE50 V	428-4845	\$109,240.00
CYLINDER KIT, STANDARD	437-0067	\$0.00
FILMS, ANSI	449-8858	\$0.00
EXT, POWER FOR MANUAL ENDGATE	450-6610	\$4,300.00
ENDGATE, ADJUSTABLE CRANK	538-9613	\$0.00
HEATER, ENDGATE	490-1681	\$2,800.00
PLATES, STD WEAR LIFE WEAR	619-8872	\$0.00
VISORS, DISPLAY	467-0083	\$430.00
CONTROL, PENDANT	473-3322	\$3,100.00
MOUNT, SWIVEL CONTROLS	480-7055	\$1,660.00
SHOE, SAFETY EDGE	467-4575	\$1,145.00

a Total List

Source Well

747524

134 552

612,970

2701

621.671

(657)

615,000

Denuc Sell

Discount

Assembly

Page 5 of 6

CITY PO EXHIBIT City and County of Denver Fleet Management Vendor Supplied Information Data

City Unit(s) #

(City Use Only)

ENTER CITY PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER: PO-____ Example:PO-00003584

The following <u>underlined forms</u> and information are <u>REQUIRED</u> for new vehicle deliveries:

Copy of entire Purchase Order (all pages)
	atement of Origin) – is required for all ruction equipment. May receive one for cturer issues one.
Name of purchaser: Address:	City and County of Denver 201 W. Colfax Ave. Dept. 304 Denver, CO 80202
Such as cars, pickup[s, vans and a	2407) – IN STATE ONLY – Required for on the road vehicles ny vehicle under 16,000 GVWR. Not needed if odometer /ISO. Not required on vehicles over 16,000GVWR LBS.
Application for Title and Registrative vehicles and trailers.	ation (DR2395) – Required for all on-road
	ion Number (DR2698) – Required for all te dealer, incomplete vehicle. I.E. Cab and
	equired on all vehicles with modifications to the cab and chassis. gine, etc. The statement of fact must include the modifications chassis and equipment.
	<u>(DR2689)</u> - Required on all off road and end loaders, tractors, skid steer loaders, aders, aders, etc.
	mplete vehicles that are made into a complete vehicle) – and all n type equipment. (Front end loaders, sweepers, graders, air
<u>Temporary License Plate</u> – Requ Equipment.	ired for all on-road vehicles. Not required for off road
Original Dealer Invoice – Requir Road.	ed for all vehicles on and off the
Receipt or Contract for Optional	Warranty – Only if spec or called out on P.O.
Shop and Parts manuals (as reg show as a line item of P.O.	uired) (CD or electronic form preferred) – Only if spec or
Standard Sales Tax Receipt for Ve disclose the purchase amount to th	hicle Sales (DR0024)-IN STATE ONLY- Required for purchases to e state.

Dealer Signature: Date: